### 504385470 05/25/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4432166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDGARDO CARDONA	05/24/2017
PATRICK GIRARDIN	05/24/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VALEDA COMPANY (D/B/A "Q'STRAINT, INC.")
Street Address:	5553 RAVENSWOOD ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE #110
City:	FT. LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33312

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15605872

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)698-2433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-861-8609

**Email:** chiuspatent@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DEPARTMENT BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP

Address Line 1: 300 EAST RANDOLPH STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QSTR-131-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN VANDERWALKER
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Vanderwalker/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=QSTR-131-US - Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=QSTR-131-US - Assignment Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504385470 REEL: 042586 FRAME: 0671

Attorney Docket No.: QSTR-131-US

## ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS:

-	Complete Name	Complete Residence Address	,,,,,,,
	Edgardo Cardona	2323 W. State Road 84 Ft. Lauderdale , FL 33312	***************
	Patrick Girardin	1326 SW 23rd Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315	***************************************

("Assignors") have invented a certain new and useful inventions for which a provisional application for letters patent with the particulars listed below has been or will be filed, all of the inventions disclosed therein being referred to herein as the "Invention":

Title:	Mobility Device Securement System with Winch Apparatus	
Filing Date:	25 MAY 2017	
Country of Filing:	United States	
Application No.:	15/605,872	

WHEREAS, VALEDA COMPANY (d/b/a "Q'Straint, Inc.") (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having its principal place of business at 5553 Ravenswood Road, Suite #110, Ft. Lauderdale, Fl 33312, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to all patent rights relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in good consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and all letters patent in all countries of the world based thereon or corresponding thereto, and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue and substitute applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, including any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in all countries of the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns; and I assign to the Assignee all rights to sue for infringement, including past infringement if any, of any patent or patents based upon or corresponding to the Invention.

Allomey Docket No.: QSTR-131-US

AND, I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and at the expense of the Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the Assignee, and to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all jurisdictions and countries.

**3**4.

. AND, I do hereby authorize and request the officials of all countries in which patents relating to the Invention are now, or in the future will be issued, to issue to the Assignee all of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and

183 OF 1

v

in particle

Edgardo CARDONA

signature

date

Patrick SIRARDIN

12 g ກະກິດພ

S 25 8 6

2 15 E 2 1 intic: \* x.39 2 888

3 85

ineile ineile

0.0

in bolist special /// Substant date this sylvy to to the god'y or

(notarization not required)